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EASTER Sunday March 27, 2016 
Restricted from Sunset Thursday March 24, 2016 

through Sunrise Monday March 28, 2016 
   

MEMORIAL DAY Monday May 30, 2016 
Restricted from Sunset Thursday May 26, 2016 

through Sunrise Tuesday May 31, 2016 
   
INDEPENDENCE DAY Monday July 04, 2016 

Restricted from Sunset Thursday June 30, 2016  
through Sunrise Wednesday July 06, 2016 

   
LABOR DAY Monday September 05, 2016 

Restricted from Sunset Thursday September 01, 2016 
through Sunrise Tuesday September 06, 2016 

   
THANKSGIVING DAY Thursday November 24, 2016  

Restricted from Sunset Tuesday November 22, 2016 
through Sunrise Monday November 28, 2016 

   CHRISTMAS DAY thru Sunday December 25, 2016  
NEW YEARS DAY Sunday January 01, 2017  

Restricted from Sunset Thursday December 22, 2016 
through Sunrise Monday January 02, 2017 

 

NO VEHICLE EXCEEDING:  HEIGHT of 13 feet 6 inches 
 WIDTH of 10 feet (over 8 feet 6 inches requires permit) 
 LENGTH* of 90 feet (over 75 feet requires permit) 
 Rear Overhang of 4 feet beyond the bed or body of the vehicle 
 
 
 
 
 
NO VEHICLE EXCEEDING:  HEIGHT of 13 feet 6 inches 
 WIDTH of 10 feet (over 8 feet 6 inches requires permit) 
 LENGTH* of 112 feet (over 75 feet requires permit) 
 WEIGHT of 130,000 pounds gross (over 90,000 lbs. requires permit) 
 
Notes:  - * Long Double and Triple Trailer combinations in OTIC Program are exempt 

- Restrictions for HOLIDAY and CONSTRUCTION periods DO NOT APPLY from the 
  INDIANA STATE LINE (Milepost 0.0) to STATE ROUTE 49 Access Ramps (Milepost 2.2) 
 
 

Go to: http://www.ohioturnpike.org/truckers/permits for Forms, Downloads, Permits, and Restrictions. 

2016 HOLIDAY RESTRICTIONS 

2016    C O N S T R U C T I O N    RESTRICTIONS 
Entire Length of Turnpike (Exit 2 through Exit 239) 

Sunrise Tuesday March 29, 2016 through Sunrise Monday, November 28, 2016 

http://www.ohioturnpike.org/truckers/permits
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